## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM574398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CYAN FUNDING, LLC		09/09/2019 Limited Liability Compar WASHINGTON		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEVEL CAPITAL LLC		
Street Address:	11250 KIRKLAND WAY, SUITE 100		
City:	KIRKLAND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98033		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88560026	LEVEL CAPITAL	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-8097

seatm@dwt.com, cindycaditz@dwt.com, michaelamalone@dwt.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112318-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Caditz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Cyan Funding 2019 Annual report#page1.tif source=Cyan Funding 2019 Annual report#page2.tif source=Cyan Funding 2019 Annual report#page3.tif

source=Level Capital LLC - Amended Certificate of Formation#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0139 source=Level Capital LLC - Amended Certificate of Formation#page2.tif source=Level Capital LLC - Amended Certificate of Formation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0140



Filed
Secretary of State
State of Washington
Date Filed: 02/26/2019
Effective Date: 02/26/2019
UBI #: 603 083 738

## EXPRESS ANNUAL REPORT WITH CHANGES

### **BUSINESS INFORMATION**

**Business Name:** 

**CYAN FUNDING, LLC** 

UBI Number: **603 083 738** 

Business Type:

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**Business Status:** 

**ACTIVE** 

Principal Office Street Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED STATES

Expiration Date: **02/29/2020** 

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

02/04/2011

Period of Duration:

PERPETUAL

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION FINANCING SERVICES

# REGISTERED AGENT RCW 23.95.410

Registered Agent Name Street Address Address

JEFF COOP 3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED

STATES

## PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Phone:

425-406-2277

Email:

Work Order #: 2019022600114759 - 1 Received Date: 02/26/2019

TRADEMARIANT Received: \$60.00

#### JEFF@CYANFUNDING.COM

Street Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, USA

Mailing Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, USA

#### GOVERNORS

Title	Type	<b>Entity Name</b>	First Name	Last Name
GOVERNOR	INDIVIDUAL		KEITH D	TIBBLES
GOVERNOR	INDIVIDUAL		C ERNEST	GEHRE

## NATURE OF BUSINESS

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION FINANCING SERVICES

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

Effective Date: 02/26/2019

## CONTROLLING INTEREST

1. Does your company own real property (including leasehold interests) in Washington?

2. Has there been a transfer of stock, other financial interest change, or an option agreement exercised during the last 12 months that resulted in a transfer of controlling interest?

3. Has an option agreement been executed in the last 12 months allowing for the future purchase or acquisition of the entity, that, if exercised would result in a transfer of controlling interest?

#### NO

You must contact the Washington State Department of Revenue to report a Controlling Interest Transfer IF:

\* This company owns land, buildings or other real estate in Washington State,

#### **AND**

\* Answered "YES" to questions 2 or 3 above.

Failure to report a Controlling Interest Transfer is subject to penalty provisions of RCW 82.45.220.

For more information on Controlling Interest, please call the Department of Revenue at (360) 534-1503, option 1, or visit www.dor.wa.gov/REET

### RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

**JEFF COOP** 

Email:

JEFF@CYANFUNDING.COM

Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, USA

### EMAIL OPT-IN

By checking this box, I hereby opt into receiving	all notifications f	from the Secretary	of State for this	entity via email only. I
acknowledge that I will no longer receive paper noti	fications.			

Work Order #: 2019022600114759 - 1

Received Date: 02/26/2019

# **AUTHORIZED PERSON**

Person Type:
INDIVIDUAI
First Name

JEFFREY
Last Name:

**COOP**Title:

**GENERAL COUNSEL** 

This document is hereby executed under penalty of law and is to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

Work Order #: 2019022600114759 - 1 Received Date: 02/26/2019

TRADEMARKIT Received: \$60.00



Filed
Secretary of State
State of Washington
Date Filed: 09/09/2019
Effective Date: 09/09/2019
UBI #: 603 083 738

## AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

### **BUSINESS INFORMATION**

**Business Name:** 

LEVEL CAPITAL LLC

UBI Number: **603 083 738** 

Business Type:

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**Business Status:** 

**ACTIVE** 

Principal Office Street Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED STATES

Expiration Date: **02/29/2020** 

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

02/04/2011

Period of Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

## **BUSINESS NAME**

**Business Name:** 

LEVEL CAPITAL LLC

### **BUSINESS TYPE**

Current Business Type:

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Amend Business Type:

## REGISTERED AGENT

Work Order #: 2019090600445616 - 1 Received Date: 09/06/2019

TRADEMARIANT Received: \$50.00

Registered Agent Name

**Street Address** 

Mailing Address

JEFF COOP

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED

**STATES** 

PRII	VC	lPΑ	L OI	FFI	CE
------	----	-----	------	-----	----

Phone:

425-406-2277

Email:

JEFF@CYANFUNDING.COM

Confirm Email:

JEFF@CYANFUNDING.COM

Street Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED STATES

Mailing Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED STATES

### DURATION

**Duration:** 

**PERPETUAL** 

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

Effective Date:

09/09/2019

## RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

**JEFF COOP** 

Email:

JEFF@CYANFUNDING.COM

Address:

3000 NORTHUP WAY STE 100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004-1446, UNITED STATES

### UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

Document Type Source Created By Created Date

No Value Found.

## UPLOAD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Name Document Type

No Value Found.

### EMAIL OPT-IN

I hereby opt into receiving all notifications from the Secretary of State for this entity via email only. I acknowledge that I will no longer receive paper notifications.

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

Work Order #: 2019090600445616 - 1 Received Date: 09/06/2019

TRADEMARKnt Received: \$50.00

# **AUTHORIZED PERSON - STAFF CONSOLE**

Document is signed.

Person Type: INDIVIDUAL

First Name:

**JEFF** 

Last Name: **COOP** 

Title:

**GENERAL COUNSEL** 

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

RECORDED: 04/30/2020

Work Order #: 2019090600445616 - 1 Received Date: 09/06/2019

TRADEMARAnt Received: \$50.00